

WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING BID TABULATION OAK RIDGE DRIVE SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT NO. RD-OA-277-10

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, December 1, 2021

1:00 P.M. (EST)

Hagerstown, MD 21740 First Fruits Excavating, Inc. MIM Construction, Inc. Huntzberry Brothers, Inc. Concrete General Length of Contract: 90 Calendar Days 407 Plum Run Road 6506 Carrie Lvnn Court 21536 Chewsville Road 8000 Beechcraft Avenue Ridgelev, WV 26753 Mt. Airv. MD 21771 Smithsburg, MD 21783 Gaithersburg, MD 20879 Item No. Description Unit **Ouantity** Unit Price **Total Price Unit Price** Total Price Unit Price **Total Price Unit Price** Total Price Clearing and Grubbing LS \$10,350.00 \$10,350.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 102 Mobilization LS 1 \$9,750.00 \$9,750.00 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$54,000.00 \$54,000.0 \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,900.00 \$10,000.00 \$13,500.00 \$13,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 \$10,000.00 104 Temporary Traffic Signs SF 63 \$20.00 \$1,260.00 \$10.00 \$630.00 \$40.00 \$2,520.00 \$34.60 \$2,179.80 Drums for Maintenance of Traffic EA 41 \$40.00 \$1,640.00 \$50.00 \$2,050.00 \$85.00 \$3,485.00 \$100.00 \$4,100.00 LS \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,940.00 \$5,940.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 106 Construction Stakeout 1 LF 200 \$1.00 \$200.00 \$0.01 \$2.00 \$1.35 \$270.00 \$7.60 \$1,520.00 Contingent: Temporary Orange Construction Fence Portable Flashing Arrow Panel DAY 3 \$50.00 \$150.00 \$25.00 \$75.00 \$300.00 \$900.00 \$682.00 \$2,046.00 108 \$20.00 \$15.00 \$43.50 \$44,848.50 Unclassified Excavation CY1031 \$54.00 \$55,674.00 \$20,620.00 \$15,465.00 201 \$2,200.00 Removal of Existing Curb or Combination Curb and Gutter 202 LF 22 \$63.00 \$1,386.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$330.0 \$32.00 \$704.00 301 42" SMARTfence (or Approved Equal) LF 25 \$5.00 \$125.00 \$100.00 \$2,500.00 \$10.00 \$250.0 \$14.00 \$350.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 302 Stabilized Construction Entrance EA 1 \$500.00 \$250.00 303 Topsoil Check Dam EA 1 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$250.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 LF 22 \$5.00 \$220.00 \$132.00 501 Saw Cutting \$110.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$110.0 \$6.00 Standard Concrete Curb Opening EA 2 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.0 \$1,100.00 \$2,200.00 701 Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth SY1950 \$7.00 \$13,650.00 \$5.00 \$9,750.00 \$3.50 \$6,825.00 \$7.00 \$13,650.00 SY 1950 \$2.10 \$4,095.00 \$5.00 \$9,750.00 \$0.60 \$1,170.00 \$1.20 \$2,340.00 Turfgrass Establishment 703 Type A Soil Stabilization Matting SY484 \$5.25 \$2,541.00 \$10.00 \$4,840.00 \$2.00 \$968.00 \$8.00 \$3,872.00 \$110,931.00 \$120,137.00 \$124,983.00 **Bid Total** \$139,342.30



WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING **BID TABULATION** OAK RIDGE DRIVE SIGHT DISTANCE IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACT NO. RD-OA-277-10

BIDS RECEIVED: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 1:00 P.M. (EST)

Hagerstown, MD 21740 Length of Contract: 90 Calendar Days				Excavating Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 434 Ellerslie, MD 21529		Advantage Landscape & Construction 12936 Salem Avenue Hagerstown, MD 21740		C. J. Miller, Inc. 3514 Basler Road Hampstead, MD 21074		W. F. Delauter & Son, Inc. 2 Creamery Way Emmitsburg, MD 21727	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,815.00	\$7,815.00	\$34,385.00	\$34,385.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
102	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$6,686.00	\$6,686.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
103	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$4,030.00	\$4,030.00	\$8,070.00	\$8,070.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
104	Temporary Traffic Signs	SF	63	\$19.00	\$1,197.00	\$110.31	\$6,949.53	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$27.00	\$1,701.00
105	Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	EA	41	\$63.00	\$2,583.00	\$302.56	\$12,404.96	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$78.00	\$3,198.00
106	Construction Stakeout	LS	1	\$5,619.00	\$5,619.00	\$9,646.50	\$9,646.50	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
107	Contingent: Temporary Orange Construction Fence	LF	200	\$3.56	\$712.00	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
108	Portable Flashing Arrow Panel	DAY	3	\$62.50	\$187.50	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$33.00	\$99.00
201	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1031	\$74.50	\$76,809.50	\$35.98	\$37,095.38	\$43.00	\$44,333.00	\$92.00	\$94,852.00
202	Removal of Existing Curb or Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	22	\$69.00	\$1,518.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$27.00	\$594.00
301	42" SMARTfence (or Approved Equal)	LF	25	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
302	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00
303	Topsoil Check Dam	EA	1	\$1,554.00	\$1,554.00	\$2,147.00	\$2,147.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
501	Saw Cutting	LF	22	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$20.22	\$444.84	\$82.00	\$1,804.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
601	Standard Concrete Curb Opening	EA	2	\$2,048.00	\$4,096.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
701	Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	SY	1950	\$12.39	\$24,160.50	\$4.09	\$7,975.50	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$4.00	\$7,800.00
702	Turfgrass Establishment	SY	1950	\$1.33	\$2,593.50	\$3.02	\$5,889.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.50	\$10,725.00
703	Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	SY	484	\$1.75	\$847.00	\$4.04	\$1,955.36	\$4.00	\$1,936.00	\$5.50	\$2,662.00
	Bid Total				\$142,084.00		\$142,654.07		\$160,088.00		\$175,106.00